©

Punto de Fuga

THE YALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

From the New Normal
to Reality

Post COVID experiences and expectations
—E NN LA
3rd Wave
September 2021

Punto de Fuga is a member of the international network ARTIS

The Rebel Bear




Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

PROJECT CONTEXT

This is the third edition of the study "anticipating the new normal®”.

In February/March 2020, the rapid spreading of a virus, mostly unknown until then, burst into our lives. It threatened the status
quo, and caused the worst pandemic of the last 100 years, worldwide. It still has terrible effects not only with regards to health
but also with regards to psycho-sociological and economic issues.

Three months later, in June 2020, after a first devastating pandemic wave, we considered it necessary to undertake a study that
would allow us to get closer to the reality we had experienced as a society; to listen to how people felt, how shopping habits had
changed, to know which institutions, companies or brands people had felt more loyal to, ... Above all we wanted to realize a study
that would determine what people’s future expectations were. We wanted to begin to distinguish under which axes the so-called
"new normality" was configured. And, if this was homogeneous or showed differentiated declinations by countries or regions.

In December 2020, after almost a year in pandemic, the virus continued to be the protagonist: it kept us constantly attentive to
the latest developments at the ICUs and risk areas. Words like “quarantine”, “confinement”, "PCR", “face mask”, or “bubble
groups”, were already an integral part of our daily lives. The second edition of the study then showed that fatigue was taking its
toll on a disenchanted society. But it also showed that vaccines brought hope though were projected to be available in the
medium term only. That edition also confirmed that COVID has acted as a particle accelerator in many areas of our lives: a

catalyst for change, which in certain areas is irreversible. There is no turning back.

In July 2021 a part of the population was already vaccinated (although with large differences by country), but still there were
spikes and waves of infections, and there still wasn't a clear idea of how to "exit from the tunnel”. Before this backdrop Punto de
Fuga and the ARTIS network have carried out this third edition of the study (we still do not know if it will be the last). Again we
wanted to put the thermometer, take the pulse of society and contrast which of these changes have come to stay.

COVID-19 as a marks a turning point that re-establishes the cardinal points of society.
Moving forward to this new reality allows us to continue to be in tune with the needs of the market.
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Methodology details

International Study -

“ 3,037 online interviews _
Test countries:

Spain France Germany Italy

Individuals over 18 years of age
Worldwide in 10 countries

Argentina Brazil Chile Mexico USA
S, : * -
O Carried out between . -

12 to 18 July 2021

Sampling error (95% Cl):
+1.79% globally
+ 5.66% per country
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Are we there yet?

Psycho-social and economic experlence_after more than a year in the pandemic
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We still are in the pandemic sl i ot

COVID-19 Dashboard by the Center for Systems Science and Engineering (CSSE) at Johns Hopkins University (JHU)

Global Deaths

JUNE 2020 x 554.953

& COVID-19 Dashboard by the Center for Systems Science and Engineering (CSSE) at Johns Hopkins University (JHU)

0 E 8§ Global Deaths.

DECEMBER 2020 1.435.374

us

17]46(
zil

Cases of Coronavirus:

231.895.916

....... Vaccine Doses Administered

4.099. 017 3.657.051.119
JULY 2021

Tntal Naathe

Deaths:

Total Vaccine Doses Administered

4 749.498 6.102.707.312

28-Day Cases 28-Day Deaths 28-Day Vaccine Doses Administered

246.816 824.488.665

SEPTEMBER 2021

Vaccinated:

6.102.707.312

/Ds
11/27/2020 4:2

Last update: 27-Sep-2021
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https://coronavirus.jhu.edu/map.html
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A reality that is cyclical and generates uncertainty e v o o e

In July there was a worldwide upturn in the number of cases due to the irruption of the Delta
variant and the beginning of the de-escalation in some countries. In September, a new truce.

New cases daily

1,000k

750k

500k

250k

Data updated as of 23 September 2021. Source: worldometers.info/coronavirus
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More cases, but reduced mortality thanks to vaccines e e er peonE sustonn
New cases of COVID were on the rise in July Although the number of deaths was contained in
in Europe, the United States and Mexico. those countries with higher vaccination rates,
Spain and the United Kingdom were the while it was more devastating in LATAM (with
countries with the highest rate of new cases. lower vaccination levels).

Dail fi d COVID-1 illi 1 Ounviorg : : 1 Our World
Shcilwlni}: tIr:eerz:ifngngylal\‘/iggee. The number of co?ﬂr(r:n%c?Zssegfll(;wr:}tlha:ﬁ?ngmebglzf aectual cases; the Dally new Conflrmed COVID-19 deaths per mllllOH people

Shown is the rolling 7-day average. Limited testing and challenges in the attribution of the cause of death means

mali:eason farihatislimited tsling. that the number of confirmed deaths may not be an accurate count of the true number of deaths from COVID-19.

No data 0 <0.01 0.1 0.5 1 2 5 10 >20

No data 0 0.5 2.5 5 10 50 100 250 500 1,000 >4,000 J e
3 2 ] k

Source: Johns Hopkins University CSSE COVID-19 Data CCBY
Source: Johns Hopkins University CSSE COVID-19 Data CCBY

Data as of July 2021, time of fieldwork
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Vaccination comes at different speeds e e o o v

Which keeps us away from herd immunity and in an inner state of being constantly alarmed.

Doses Fully L 33% of the world's population is vaccinated*.

fully vaccinated

administered vaccinated

Globally 6.102 M 2.573 M 33.1% Share of the population fully vaccinated against COVID-19 S

Total number of people who received all doses prescribed by the vaccination protocol, divided by the total

population of the country.
69,7 M 36,4 M 77.1% .

ffgr:-:‘%:)r’ TR
i 93,8 M 43,9 M 65.4% T
106,9M 53,1 M 63,9%
| 84.0M 40,5 M 67.3%
N\ LZ
= 93,5M 44,7 M 67.3%
50,8 M 214 M 47,5%
231,8M 87,1M 41,2%
31,5M 14,1 M 73.8%
99,2 M 44,5 M 35.2%
No data 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% >80%

E 390,1 M 183,7 M 55,7% \ ] i f [——— |

Source: Official data collated by Our World in Data - Last updated 22 September 2021, 21:40 (London time)

* complete guide“ne Data 27 Sept 2021 !\lole: Alternatiye Qefinitions of :'alfull vaccination, e.g. having been infected with SARS-CoV-2 and having 1 dose of a 2-dose protocol, are
ignored to maximize comparability between countries.
OurWorldInData.org/coronavirus + CC BY
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Differences perceived by the population
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Only 37% anticipate global availability of the vaccine in less than a year. Nearly
70% think that we will have to wait at least 2 years for global availability, which
Increases the uncertainty about the pandemic evolution.

When do you think a vaccine will be available for the entire population?

% Accumulated
M In your country
m Globally 84% 88% cceee- == 89%

-———----------
-

_.--81%
-

-
’—

-
67%.--"
/’%—

In 6 months Beweteen 6 and 12  Between 1 and 2 years Between 3 and 5years  More than 5 years
months

4
MEPEHES NS HE

Q20. When do you think a vaccine will be available for the entire population in your country?
Q21. When do you think a vaccine will be available for the entire world population?

% believe that the vaccine
will be available
IN LESS THAN 1 YEAR

My coUNTRY | WORLDWIDE
69% 37%
77% 30%
59% 36%
68% 26%
62% 33%
72% 29%
55% 32%
82% 56%
71% 39%
76% 46%
66% 39%

Cumulative % before one year

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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Fear of the economic crisis 1




Beyond the human losses due to COVID...
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“Recession” keeps
being the worst
post-COVID
consequence,
more so in

LATAM.

Growing concerns
towards “Mental
Health” issues

(16%)

Impact on mental

health 9% in Jun '20
11% Dec'20
(X X))
23% in Jun 20
(28%) (23% 18% Dec'20

Rising
unemploymen
t

27% in Jun '20
22% Dec'20

zen ok

(50%) (33%) (28%)  §*

Economic recession

P12. Besides the unfortunate death toll caused by COVID-19, what is the worst consequence of the pandemic?

The growing gap between the rich
and the poor within each country

/\\\

The negative impact on
education

~ Fear of embracing family
.~ and friends

1

The fear of being among
6 groups of people in public
again.

" The widening gap between

rich and poor countries

" Increased prejudice or
racism

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021

© 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 12



The positive effects are more diffuse...
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Scientific progress
Increased solidarity between

1 T people
More recognition for health 8

pr0f955|°“als 13% jun 20 People have learned that they could

12 10% Dec'20 get by with less.
8
More safety precautions will be
7 . .
. . implemented in the future.
Reduced contamination
during quarantine 13
5 .
Technological progress
6
More ecological awareness among people
7% inJun 20
15 10% Dec'20 4

Families have spent more
time together

Greater protection for the elderly

101

There has been no positive
effect of COVID-19.

(total base) (n=4,535)

P17. Beyond all the negative consequences, what do you think has been the most positive effect of COVID-19? And secondly?

A slight increase in
scientific progress as
the most positive
outcome of the
pandemic. But the
“recognition of
medical staff” and
above all the
“perception of
greater solidarity
between people”
gets diluted.

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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The epic
factor is
vanishing

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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Social disenchantment: we will not be a better a society e Yawue or peorie fusiont

Feeling (Difference between better and worse) When there is a vaccine, the society will be ...?

' 60 / 58
June'2020 =B -
50 45
40
\ 31 29\
30 S T
20 19 19
ko TN 10
e e 0

It will be worse than | It will return to the way it| It will be better than it
before was before COVID-19 was before

— e e B R
= 11= ] =

Slightly more social BETTER 10% 8%  13% 9%  22% 17%  39%  28%  25%  24%
optimism in America. SAME ~ 64%  62% 60% 61% 52% 57% 51% 48%  60%  57%
More disappointment in WORSE 26%  30%  27% 31% 26% 26% 11%  24%  25%  19%

Europe 16| 22| 14| 22| -4 | -9 | +28/ +4 | 0 | +5

Q16b. When a COVID-19 vaccine becomes available, do you think society in general will be...?
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Normality is a desire but is not anticipated to be realized in the short term Tee e ries

When do you expect to regain some normality?

1 will be back

I'm bac.:k to to normal I will be back
v T : % Accumulated “°"“|§‘f'e'_“ o withinhG wf;’h:‘::";lr
B December'20 : : 87% months
l dooommmm Total 9% @ 28%  54%
® July'21 , 80% - --—~"t----""" 84% . . .
j R i . 5% 26% 54%
- : | BT 25% 44%
|
: ! - 28% 47%
|
L- ! Bl 0% 23% 51%
P |
- i e 8% 28% 52%
|
| i — 8% 25% 49%
: : O 6% 30% 66%
1
! i 4% 17% 46%
|
| 0 0 0
Lessthan 6 | Between 6 - 12 Between 1-2 i Between 3 -5 4% 20% 56%
I ()
months : months years I years =| 1% 55% 70%
L e —————— L

13% remaining, never or don't know

When do you expect to regain some normalcy in your life?
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Which leads to mixed emotions funto de Tuea

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGH

Sentiment ratio (negative and positive emotions)

42% 58% 4% 56%

39% 61%
® & @ &

DECEMBER 2020 JULY 2021
vulnerable alone sad resigned l.l I Bt
__calmasie tired calm.:..mm.uead“x'!-!rgs""i.‘i'“"'i - hupef Frorvous
anxious relaxedJratefil guiet activellOPETU e waiey pmedf,;':;f,'.‘;’ﬁ;:.
WOrTiedm=2"aet  oonfident 2y gppigd | AMXiousty oLt orateral
weriiopeful o "geatefult happy nsafe_Gonfjdent Grayers
isappointed epresse
s safepe L II:em-ful depressedtlred safe ﬂﬁt“’etll‘ed committed
ql,"et creative fearful nvcfﬂlla'llll,elnltedrelaxed relaxed happy ot vulnerahle
isappointed overwhelmed depressed

P10. Select 3 words that describe your current mood

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021

© 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 17



Different countries, different experiences and emotions
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FUTURE FOCUSED

Although worried, Brazil is
more hopeful

Concerned
Anxious
Insecure

Nervous

Fearful k 4 f
Vulnerable @
A .

Hopeful
Grateful

Active
Engaged
Creative

Mexico and the U.S. more
Relaxed
relaxed and hopeful Calm
Quiet

Happy
Insurance

Trust

Overwhelmed
TENSION

Argentina and Spain the most

affected and most worried, along
with Chile

Depressive, Sad
Tired
Disappointed

1
s

In Central Europe, tired and sad,
but with a calm sort of resignation.

In shock FOUSED ON THE PAST

Resignation
Alone, Angry

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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The economy sets the mood

Punto de Fuga
VALUE oF PEOPLE INSIGHT

THE

Argentina, Spain and Chile are the most pessimistic about their country's economy. P
3

How will the economic situation in change?

= 11 = ji BE

Better or much better

37% 29% 38% 36% 34% | 42%

It won't change at all

18% 14% 15% 23% 27% 20%

Worse or much worse

- 55% 38% 34% 34% 36%

Index of
change: +3 -26 0 +2 0 +6
Don't know 5% 3% 9% 7% 6% 4%

Q14. Regarding the ECONOMIC SITUATION, what do you expect for the next months? Regarding the economic situation in your country

| 22%

18%

| s58%

2%

| 43%

13%
| 38%

+5

6%

B

| 32%

| 21%
18% 19% 52%

42% 36% 27%

8% 10% 7%

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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- The COVID GAP due to
economics
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A general reduction in income e S e,

As a result of the pandemic, how has !OIII' income changed?
Difference have

MW Decreasedalot M Decreased somehow Stayed the same M Increased somehow W Increased a lot increased vs. have
36% 15% decreased
TOTAL 48% e T -23%
57% e L4l
o o%
- -
i 59% Tee EE -19%
56% DU % -9%
23% 31% DT 1-a3%
15% 34% E -36%!
WRNT -7
L | -31%]
= 49% 1%
50%

I P16. How has your income changed as a result of the pandemic?
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But an unequal effect on savings AT e e

Thinking about your income and expenses since the start of the pandemic, are you saving...

Difference have

B Much less m A little less Same H A little more B Much more increased vs. have
20% 36% decreased
TOTAL 33% D ux 6%
T
39% D A 1% 19%
- DGR e ($)
n 9%
Dl N 28%
O] 26% 27%
25% Oz TN 2%
6% 5%
= 37% DA 2% 10%

50%

I P17. Thinking about your income and your expenses since the beginning of the pandemic, are yd
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The youngest get hit the hardest B i o P hashn

Among young

people SAVINGS CAPACITY
50% have lost savings
Only 25% have increased them % of savings have decreased
5 51%
Among the oldest o 4%
It's the other way around: 22% ® 3 319% %
® 5% 25%  26%

have reduced their savings, 22%

but +50% have increased ¢ ®
them.

2 2 g 2 8

18-24 25-34 35-54 55-64 65-74 18-24  25-34  35-54 55-64 65-74

&

P17. Thinking about your income and your expenses since the beginning of the pandemic, are you saving...
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Over 40% of young people are concerned about their employment fue Yaurt o1 peanis Taatoe

Concern about losing the job

Very concerned - 14%

Concerned 20%
A litle bit concerned 20%
Not concerned at all 25%

Not working or retired - 20%

Q15. Are you worried about losing your job in the next few months?

34%

FRHASNSH

34%
33%

35%
22%
48%
40%
44%
48%

A

-
% Strongly + very concerned
Breakdown by age:
43% 42%
* ® 3y
o
22%
® 3%
o

E 2 2

18-24 25-34 35-54 55-64 65-74

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021

© 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 24






Punto de Fuga

5 vital post COVID attitudes emerge e e e

CARPE HOME BACK TO
EMPOWERED DISTRESSED
 DIE LOVERS BASICS

"l am now more
pessimistic about
the future.”

"1 believe in the
power of society”

"I've adopted a
healthier
lifestyle.”

"The pandemic has
affected me
negatively on an
emotional level.”

16% 19% 19% 16%
16% 13% 13% 33%

17% 19% 15% 14% 34%

8% 23%

CARPE DIEM

23% 15% 21% 10% 32%

Sa g
— & 21% 23% 18% m 14%
"Live to the fullest,
without thinking too 7% 22% 229 17%
"1 want to spend more mch about
time with my family and tomorrow: . 16% 22% 22% 24% 16%

friends.” T . -
Looking forward to ‘ 24% 1% 16% 16%

doing new things as
soon as | can.”

il
il
<

"1 want to spend more

time with my children.” 22% 19% 14% 21%

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 26
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The economic outlook sets the tone e o el e

How will your personal financial situation change?

v

: 4 i )
7 39

BACK TO BASICS DISTRESSED

Better or much better

- 43% 35% 32% 33% 21%
It won't change at all
40% 38% 45% 40% 39% 36%
Worse or much worse
- 15% 16% 24% 24% 33%
e +10 +28 +19 +12 +9 12
Don't know 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10%

Q14. In terms of the ECONOMIC SITUATION, what do you expect for the next few months? Regarding your particular economic situation

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 27




EMPOWERED
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16%
Il
e IPA A
17%
== 23%
[ ] 21%
21% 32%
16%
24%
= 2%

The EMPOWERED are cautious
about the virus but their
expectations are positive.

It is the group that has the most
confidence in a better society
after the virus.

Their direct economic impact has
been low and the pandemic has
helped them to feel more active.
They give more relevance to
purchasing online but also to
aspects of sustainability or brand
responsibility.

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE

2 A
ge

ssor+ [EEN

A

COVID IMPACT

. GROUP  BENCHMARK

% "Very worried"

for exposureto COVID  29%  27%

(3)

FINANCE -h
Income variance with
coviD -13 @
Savings variance with +13 +6

coviD

LIFE ATTITUDES

Security and trust

Pessimism
Calm and fear

Carpe diem

Family and friends

"I believe in the power of
society”

"I've adopted a healthier
lifestyle habit.”

| feel...

HOPEFUL (36%)
GRATEFUL (22%)
RELAXED (19%)
ACTIVE (18%)

PERSPECTIVES

SOCIETY
Society WILL BE BETTER
than before

PERSONALS
I'll be back to normal in
<lyear

19%

54%

My economic outlook +28

(% will get better-% will get worse)

+10

CHANGE in PURCHASE DRIVERS

More important now*...

@ﬂ DELIVERY

GROUP

+46  +42
&=l ONLINE (WEB/APP) +45 +41
® PRICE +44  +39
@ QUALITY +40 +35
@ ECO OR SUSTAINABLE +45 +34
& RSC +37 | +31
TRUSTED +33 +28
LOCAL BRAND +33 +27

@ KNOWN BRAND +15 +9

Most important - least important difference

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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CARPE DIEM
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—
$
X

NN
v |\
R |R

v O
o
o

(]
(=)

— —

23%

2%
1%
19%

ME%@D%EEDEH

The philosophy of this group is
clear: "Live the moment".

The CARPE DIEM are certainly
the least concerned about
COVID-19 and are hopeful that
they will be back to normal soon.

They have an optimistic future
economic outlook driven by a
higher level of post-pandemic
savings.

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE

Gender Q

COVID IMPACT

. GROUP BENCHMARK

% "Very worried"

for exposure to COVID  17%

(3

FINANCE -h
Income variance with
coviD -14 -23

+12 +6

Savings variance with
coviD

LIFE ATTITUDES

Security and trust

Pessimism
and fear

Calm

Family and friends Carpe diem

"Live it to the fullest,
without thinking too much
about tomorrow.”

"Looking forward to doing
new things as soon as | can.”

| feel...

HOPEFUL (28%)

RELAXED (19%)

ANXIOUS (18%)
HAPPY (14%)

PERSPECTIVES

SOCIETY

Society will be better
than before
PERSONALS

I'll be back to normal in
<lyear

My economic outlook
(% will get better-% will get worse)

BENCHMARK

60%

+19

54%

+10

CHANGE in PURCHASE DRIVERS

More important now *...

@ﬂ DELIVERY

&=l ONLINE (WEB/APP)
® PRICE
@ quauty

@ ECO OR SUSTAINABLE

=
o RsC

TRUSTED
. LOCAL BRAND
@ KNOWN BRAND

Most important - least important difference

GROUP

+41
+39
+36
+32
+33
+29
+25
+23
+9

BENCHMARK

+42
+41
+39
+35
+34
+31
+28
+27
+9

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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19% DEMOGRAPHIC
Bl 3% PROFILE
5 Gender
Q
Bl 5% %
== 21%
B 18%
hoe
18-34
] 16%
0 35-54
55 or +

COVID IMPACT

" . " BENCHMARK
% “Very worried

for exposure to COVID 27%

M

Income variance with
CoVvID -23

Savings variance with
coviD +6

Family and friends

LIFE ATTITUDES

Security and trust

VN

Carpe diem

| feel...

CALMED (17%)
HAPPY (13%)

PERSPECTIVES

BENCHMARK

Society WILL BE BETTER 19%
than before

I'll be back to normal in 54%
<lyear
My economic outlook +10

(% will get better-% will get worse)

CHANGE in PURCHASE DRIVERS

H *
More important now *... BENCHMARK

&M DELIVERY +42
=l ONLINE (WEB/APP) +41
% PRICE +39
& quauty +35
€D £CO OR SUSTAINABLE +34
@ RSC +31
(®) TRUSTED +28
LOCAL BRAND +27
@ KNOWN BRAND +9

Most important - least important difference

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021
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BACK TO BASICS
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b=l w{O [0l fe=l §

With considerable negative
economic and personal impact, the
pandemic has helped them to
value "the basics” and what is
really important to them.

Hence, they seek to spend more
time as a family.

In addition, the most important
aspect at the time of purchase is
again the quality and price of the
product, although they also look
for eco or sustainable aspects.

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE

2 A

COVID IMPACT

. GROUP  BENCHMARK

% "Very worried"

for exposureto COVID  27%  27%

®

FINANCE -h
Income variance with
covID .35 @
Savings variance with
coviD -8

LIFE ATTITUDES

Security and trust

Calm

Pessimism
and fear

Carpe diem

Family and friends

"l want to spend more time
with my family and
friends.”

"l want to spend more time
with my children.”
| feel...

HOPEFUL (30%)
WORRIED (25%)
GRATEFUL (21%)

PERSPECTIVES
SOC|ETY GROUP  BENCHMARK
Society WILL BE BETTER 22% 19%
than before
PERSONALS
I'll be back to normal in 52% 54%
<lyear
My economic outlook +9 +10

(% will get better-% will get worse)

CHANGE in PURCHASE DRIVERS

More important now *...

GROUP BENCHMARK
& DELIVERY +A4  +42
&=l ONLINE (WEB/APP) +43 +41
® PRICE +39
@ quawTy +35
€D £Co OR SUSTAINABLE +34
@ RSC +37 | 431
TRUSTED +32 +28
LOCAL BRAND +27 +27

@ KNOWN BRAND +6 +9

Most important - least important difference
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THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

w |w
w (N
R |RX

il
eI
il
= 14%
17%
16%
16%

The DISTRESSED group is the
youngest of the five and also
the most pessimistic.

With a decrease in income and
savings, a sense of concern
becomes common to all of
them. This is reflected in
purchasing where the
importance of quality and also
sustainability vs. other groups
is lowered.

DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE

2 A

Age

55o0r+ m

COVID IMPACT

. GROUP  BENCHMARK

% "Very worried" RTTCIT 3

for exposure to COVID :30%: 27%

®

FINANCE h
Income variance with
covip -30 @
Savings variance with
coviD -3

LIFE ATTITUDES

Security and trust

Calm

Pessimism
and fear

Carpe diem

Family and friends

"1 am now more pessimistic
about the future.”

"The pandemic has affected
me negatively on an
emotional level.”

| feel...

TIRED (30%)
WORRIED (28%)
ANXIOUS (23%)

DEPRESSED (15%)

PERSPECTIVES
SOCIETY GROUP
Society WILL BE BETTER 13%
than before
PERSONALS
I'll be back to normal in 43%
<lyear
My economic outlook 12

(% will get better-% will get worse)

BENCHMARK

+10

CHANGE in PURCHASE DRIVERS

More important now *...

GROUP
& DELIVERY +36
= ONLINE (WEB/APP) +36
% PRICE +34
2 quaLy +28
€D ECOORSUSTAINABLE 427
2 rsc 26
TRUSTED +26
LOCAL BRAND +26
@ KNOWN BRAND Famt |

BENCHMARK

+42
+41
+39
+35
+34
+31
+28
+27
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One thing is for sure: there is a real “before and an after et i i

A change that’'s
here to stay

December 2020: 83%.

=
B £
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Perception of a revolving effect is more intense in LATAM e

Generalized perception of a turning point, though with different intensity levels

How will COVID-19 change lives in ?

= I ™ ] X =

It won't change at all

14% 11% 23% 19% 11% 15% 16% 6% 10% 2% 21%

»

It will change something
48% 53% 54% 53% 62% 58% 38% 40% 40% 33% 52%

It will change everything

38% 37% 24% 29% 27% 27% 45% 54% 48% 65% 27%

Q1. To what extent do you think COVID-19 will change our lives?

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 34



The change of habits consolidates (same trend as in Dec'20)

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

@ What activities are less expected in the short term?

Perceived % Variation
(More than before - Less than before)

What activities are going to be practiced the most? @

HJuly 21

Activities where a
soon return to
normalcy is
anticipated

DECEMBER 20

Buying clothes and accessories

Lunch or dinner out

Going to the gym

Activities
that are still
less present

in the new
reality

Air travel

Travelling abroad

Going to bars / restaurants

Go to the shopping centre

Going to the cinema/theatre

Go to festivals/concerts

Use public transport

Q6. Compared to the 12 months prior to the start of COVID-19 do you think you will do less, more, or as before, each of the following activities?

DECEMBER 20 July '21
Spending time with the family 36%
Recycling and reusing things 32%
Following a healthy and balanced diet 32%
Homeoffice 31%
Buying products online 31%
Buying food products online 29%
Home delivery of products or food 27%
Buying organic products 27%
Learning online / Participating in online courses 22%
Shopping in shops close to home, in the... 21%
Using my own vehicle, bicycle, etc. 20% Activities that
Walking 13% gained .
strength in
Doing sports 10% the new
reality
Traveling within the country | 0%
Spending time with friends = 0%
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‘My Family’ as a top priority s

After the pandemic we have reevaluated
family time

Perceived variation:

+35% +32% +36%

Spending time as a family

‘ + "AND I

WON'T

Perceived
variation:

TOTAL = 8 a5 a4 I 36%
= 1 a8 39 H >
on a9 34 I 3%
7 55 32 Bl 5%
1 53 38 B 3%
7 56 35 B 2%
s 53 37 B 2%
9 23 66 ] 5%
n 37 51 ] 40%
5 24 69 B 64%
= 52 36 B 2%
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Home has become also a workplace sl i ot

Perceived variation:

... and it's here to stay: June 2020 July 2021

+13% +23% +31%

Working from home

- = + WS vanation

TOTAL 9 28 39 T :1%
8 30 41 | 21 R
8 31 27 32 WEC
s 30 31 30 R
I e 32 31 20 QR
[ 28 36 T
= s 33 37 | 22  ER
9 23 62 | 7 A
Es 1 23 41 26 R
8 27 57 N 4%
E 29 32 I
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But still needs to be readjusted AT

Home office workers are
already planning their
return to the office...

... with September as a ... and with a hybrid format
deadline

1%

Returning soon / next weeks 22%

In less than 3 months (no
later than September)

57%

4-6 months from now (no 67%

later than December)

® No, we will return completely to the office

® Yes, some days home office and some days in the office.

Although some don't...

® | don't know yet

Not known yet, it depends on the o
evolution of COVID-19. 32%

It is unlikely that we will return to 11%
the office.

Q8. When do you plan to return to the office / Q9. Will you keep some home office days?
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The shopping environment is not fully secure yet e e pen et

Shopping Concerns at the time of shopping are reduced but do not disappear

completely yet, being still stronger in LATAM.

CURRENT concern about Coronavirus exposure when shopping (% very concerned)

June'20

71% B December '20

67%
W July'21
54% 52%

47%
0 43% 46%

39% 41% . L

41%
" 6% 38% 38% 38%
33% 20% 33%

(o]

IZO% 20%
I 176 1 .

27%

IZO%

Total Espana Francia Alemania ltalia UK Argentina Brasil Chile México EEUU

il [ ]

DIFFERENCE:
(Dec to Jul)

I44%

P2. Now, when you go to the grocery store, how would you rate their level of concern regarding the possibility of being exposed to the coronavirus? Are you....
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Which explains the rise of new channels et b

INSIGHT

Shoppin : o :
- g@ New channels are consolidated and become a new habit in all countries analysed.

Have products/food

: . delivered to my home Shopping in shops close to
Buy products online Buy food online (delivery) home, in the neighborhood

Perceived variation: Perceived variation: Perceived variation: Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021 June 2020 _ July 2021 June 2020 _ July 2021 June 2020 _ July 2021
+12% +26% +31% | +3% +22% +29% +0% +22% +27% || +5% +19% +21%
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A channel shift with added value unbo e ruga

Shopping Among those who opt for a channel shift: 1 in 3 is willing to pay more for it

Willingness to pay more in grocery stores if they...

(% Yes)

June'20 ﬂ

W December'20

m July '21

40% 38% 37%

39% 359% 38%

28% 26% 27%

Shop in nearby and less crowded shops

Home delivery

Purchase by phone/online and pick up at the shop

62% 57% 48%

46% 41%

= I

58% 53% 43%

Il 52

Q2. Are you willing to pay more for your food products if...?
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A new shopping reality that extends to many categories e vine ar Fions tucen

Shoning

The ONLINE channel

_ has become an
EVERYDAY REALITY in
many categories.

Mainly buy online

Books and music

Electronic devices

Games / Gaming accessories
Clothing and accessories
Cosmetics

Furniture, home decoration
Stationery products
Pharmaceuticals

Cleaning products
Alcoholic beverages

Food products

Fresh food

Q10. Where are you currently buying each of the following products (or think you will in the next few months)?

48
43
40
33 = (33%)
28 E=3 (36%)
30
22

14

14

15 (28%)
13 (27%)

11

(base: buy the products)
Data Dec 2020
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And that achieves high satisfaction rates Funtode Fuga

Shoipping

Satisfaction by channel
Purchase channel (Scale from 1 to 10)

Mostly in a shop Both Mostly online Shop Online %a.nk’
Books and music 27 25 48 7,48 8.30 } ou C/bf

©
Electronic devices 29 28 43 7,53 8,27 5hoppmg
®
Games / Gaming accessories 30 30 40 7,36 8,10 [ [ Itll US!

Clothing and accessories 36 31 33 7,67 7.91 .

Cosmetics 46 25 28 7,67 7,94 (Onllne)
Furniture, home decoration 43 27 30 7,60 7,93
Stationary products 57 22 22 7,76 7,83
Pharmaceuticals 66 19 14 8,05 8,10
Cleaning products 66 20 14 8,17 8,19
Alcoholic beverages 67 19 15 7,94 8,10
Food products 65 22 13 8,22 8,17
Fresh food 73 16 Ll 8,26 7,88

(base: buy the products)

Q10. Where are you currently buying each of the following products (or think you will in the next few months)? Data Dec 2020

QI1. And are you satisfied with this means of purchase?

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 44




Paying greater attention to caring for our health and for the planet

Punto de Fuga
THE VALUE ofF PEo

LE INSIGHT

Health °

Buy organic products

Follow a healthy and balanced diet

Recycle and reuse

With the exception of doing sports (which is more common in Europe), these are
transversal attitudes in all the countries analyzed.

Doing sports

Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021
+26% +21% +27%

Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021
+24% +28% +32%

Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021
+26% +29% +32%

Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021
+8% +15% +10%
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Health Shopping priorities are changing ki i e i

Delivery and online shopping are of increasing importance in the purchase, but

also factors such as quality, eco and local products are becoming more
relevant.

Evolution of the importance of the different purchasing aspects

Difference (More important - More important than before)

June '20
B December '20
% 34%
33%30% 31% >g0; 30%30% 31% 24526%28% 26%27%
19%

7% 9%
o

Have it Can be Price Quality Eco or Socially Trusted brand Local brand Well-known

delivered to purchased sustainable responsible brand

Q':v:l & o @

PS. In the future, to what extent do you think each of the following factors will be more or less important than before COVID-19 when buying products or services?

gy
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Safe mobility... more sustainable mobility?

Punto de Fuga
THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

Mobility

Options that reinforce peoples security gain importance, the use of public

transportation is still seen with reservations (especially in LATAM)

Walking, getting around on foot

Use my own vehicle

Use public transportation

Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021
+8% +17% +13%

Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021

+13%

+19% +20%

Perceived variation:

June 2020 _ July 2021
-26% -23% -26%
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2 A kmO mobility Puntio de Fuga
Mol ?\ The prospects of travelling by air or traveling abroad are still not recovering

Travelling within the country Travelling by plane Travelling abroad
D

Perceived variation: Perceived variation: Perceived variation:
june 2020 | December 2020 | | July 2021 une 2020 |RCCBEREOR0] iy 2021 june 2020  [IBECemBER200| | Juiy 2021
0,
3%  +0% +0% 16% -15% -19% 15% -14% -20%
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Leisure @F A large part of leisure time activities have shifted to the home Tunte de Fign

time

Rediscovering new ways of consumption

Global Pay TV & Online Video Subscriptions (Millions)'®

Source: Omdia

NETFLIX PARTY
1,200 - —e—Online Video e s st

m (] (]
Subscriptions
egge ° 1,000 —e—Cable
exceed one billion in -
e Internet Protocol Television
the pandemic™. oo (PTV)
— —a—Satellite
400 -
- . - —o=\irtual Pay TV
200 . .
- . —e—Digital Terrestrial Television
0 Pr——— ' N OTN
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

ations

oW .,

«il
LIVE NOW! Windy City Buls vs. Westchester Knicks

NBAGLeague.com n m n °u

STUDY: Anticipating the new normal (3™ wave) | July 2021 © 2021. Proprietary and confidential. | p 49




g e ege@ ° ° ° ° Punto de Fuga
Leisure @F Mass activities are facing limitations e Yoot o revns e

time

Out of obligation or precaution: mass activities are still less frequent.

Go to a shopping mall Going to festivals and concerts Going to the cinema and theatre

Perceived variation: Perceived variation: Perceived variation:
June 2020 _ July 2021 June 2020 _ July 2021 June 2020 _ July 2021
-26% -21% -23% -22% -17% -24% -22% -17% -24%
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Leisure @3 Other (less crowded) activities are slowly recovering e Yoot o revns e

time a In social surroundings that are considered to be increasingly controlled, a
frequency similar to PRE-COVID is soon to be expected.

Lunch or dinner out Going to the gym Buy clothes and accessories / Fashion

Perceived variation: Perceived variation: Perceived variation:
June 2020 _ July 2021 June 2020 _ July 2021 June 2020 _ July 2021
0,
-17% -12% -8% -10% -5% -9% -18% -7% -5%
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Behaviour patterns that shape the new REALITY (©) puato do Fuga

Perceived % Variation
(More than before - Less than before)

+31%
+36%%O +22% :&i
RE

July 2021

Spending time as a family Working from home

Take part in online
training / Participate in
online courses

Spending time with friends

+27% +32% +32% +1oo/% +31% +21% +29§ +27%

@% i‘% ':‘49 ESy New Q&’) 14

Buy organic products Follow a healthy Recycle and reuse Doing sport R EA L I TY Buy products online IShopplr':g in slimp|sl Buy food online Have products or
and balanced diet things c °':e:;h:°"";;°':.t e ':‘:c::.l.b(r::“g‘:l: r;;
-19%
26% . < -8% -20%_
+20% .\ = Hf}‘( — -239%)
+13%¢ _ﬁ . Travellin Lunch or dinner out D, b";l'}"l" | E:-:H | -9% 4]
A O e TH — 4
Walking, getting veniee = 2 o % o % ] - 2 4% () Going to the gym
around on foot ¥ n - 240 I 5 /o
@ = R s S .
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THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

The
POST COVID

gap

Differences in the pace of vaccination
and economic impact create a POST
COVID gap between countries but also
between generations.

Overall, high degree of uncertainty
and no real way out in a year's time.

5 attitudes emerge to face this new
reality.
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THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

The new normal is
REALITY

(Hybrid) home office is no longer the exception

New (online) purchasing channels that achieve
high satisfaction rates are normalized.

Delivery, quality and eco are important

Growing awareness of the need to take care of
the own health as well as the planet's health

In search of safer mobility: becoming more
sustainable and local

New forms of spending leisure time at and
consumption from home are consolidated.
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EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Home is more
important than ever

Listening to the consumer in
this new reality will be key to
the success of any brands
value propositions.
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Punto de Fuga

THE YALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

For more information please contact:

Laura.Torrebadell@puntodefuga.es
Ramon.Jordana@puntodefuga.es
marion.tamme@puntodefuga.es

The Rebel Bear

SOLE

-

Punto de Fuga is a member of the Artis International network.
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Punto de Fuga is a quantitative and qualitative
research institute.

Punto de Fuga

Research based on a thorough
knowledge of PEOPLE, in order to
provide brands with INSIGHTS that
bring added VALUE

Punto de Fuga

THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT
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THE VALUE OF PEOPLE INSIGHT

With a global vocation

Our INTERNATIONAL NETWORK allows us
to handle MULTI-COUNTRY PROJECTS

successfully

I g
== AN =

The ARTIS network is currently made up of 16 companies with a presence in 56 countries.
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